



Alpena County Treasurer's Office

Kimberly Ludlow Treasurer

720 West Chisholm, Ste. #3 Alpena, Michigan – 49707-2456 Telephone: (989)354-9534 Fax: (989)354-9645

MEMO Ways & Mean Committee

February 8, 2022

Please find the attached Invoice 1091094 from Clark Hill/John Axe for services rendered Dec. 28th & Dec. 29th of 2020. This was for an Arbitrage meeting/conference call with the IRS concerning late filings of the 8038G for the Jail Bonds. I would like to pay this invoice form the Jail Construction Fund/Bond Council 466-301-801.000.

Sincerely,

Sindy toullin

Kimberlý Ludlow Alpena County Treasurer



January 26, 2022

Kimberly Ludlow Alpena County Treasurer Alpena County 720 W. Chisholm St. Ste. #3 Alpena, MI 49707

Client: 58650 Matter: 319647

Invoice: 1091094

FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES RENDERED:

For Legal Services rendered through December 31, 2021,

\$680.00

Invoice Total

680.00